

28 June 2018

The Manager
ASX Market Announcements
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
Melbourne VIC 3000

By e-Lodgement

## Confirmation of Name Change and ASX Code - WCM Global Growth Limited

Contango Global Growth Limited (the **Company**) is pleased to announce that as approved by its shareholders at its General Meeting held on 26 June 2018, the company name, Contango Global Growth Limited, has now been changed to WCM Global Growth Limited.

With effect from today, 28 June 2018, the ASX Issuer code will change from CQG to WQG.

Yours faithfully,

Hari Morfis

**Company Secretary**